## STATE OF WISCONSIN | TOWN OF MAPLE | DOUGLAS COUNTY Resolution No. 2024 –5 | Establishing Salaries for Elected Officials of the Town Maple

WHEREAS, the next two-year term of office will begin April 2025 for the Town of Maple Clerk and Treasurer;

WHEREAS, section 60.32 of the Wisconsin Statutes requires that any changes in the compensation for these elected positions must be adopted by the town electors of Maple, Wisconsin, Douglas County;

WHEREAS, reasonable salaries are necessary to attract well-qualified candidates to these part-time elected positions;

WHEREAS, a one-time salary increase will keep salaries for these offices in line with the average salaries for the same offices paid by other towns in Douglas County;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town of Maple Electors that the annual salary rates for the following elected officials of the Town of Maple for the term commencing after the April 2025 election shall be as follows:

Clerk Salary: \$15,000

Treasurer Salary: \$5,000

Approved by the Town of Maple Town Electors this 16th day of April 2024.